THE DATASHEET OF
PESD12VS5UD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Fivefold ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diode arrays in a SOT457 (SC-74) small
Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package designed to protect up to five signal lines
from the damage caused by ESD and other transients.

Fivefold ESD protection diode arrays
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
Cd diode capacitance f = 1 MHz; VR = 0 V
PESD3V3S5UD - 215 300 pF
PESD5V0S5UD - 165 220 pF
PESD12VS5UD - 73 100 pF
PESD15VS5UD - 60 90 pF
PESD24VS5UD - 45 70 pF
Table 1. Quick reference data  …continued
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Symbol

43
006aaa159
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD3V3S5UD SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
PESD5V0S5UD
PESD12VS5UD
PESD15VS5UD
PESD24VS5UD
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PESD3V3S5UD E1
PESD5V0S5UD E2
PESD12VS5UD E3
PESD15VS5UD E4
PESD24VS5UD E5
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
PESDXS5UD_SER_2
Product data sheet Rev. 02 — 7 December 2006 3 of 13
Nexperia PESDxS5UD series